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ADAMS Sue Theisen 608‐339‐4525 stheisen@co.adams.wi.us http://www.co.adams.wi.gov/Departments/CountyTreasurer/RealPropertyLister/tabid/258/Default.aspx
Appleton, City of Karen Pietila 920‐832‐5850 karen.pietila@appleton.org http://www.appleton.org/government/community-and-economic-development
ASHLAND William Metzinger 715‐682‐7003 william.metzinger@co.ashland.wi.us http://co.ashland.wi.us/index.asp?SEC=1B256351-F360-493B-A080-C3F1141CEAF4&Type=B_BASIC
BARRON Pat Haas 715‐537‐6313 patricia.haas@co.barron.wi.us http://www.barroncountywi.gov/index.asp?Type=B_BASIC&SEC={7E88FFFB-28E3-418C-9D9A-21D081CABBBE}&DE={7770DFC7-0CF3-4227-BA74-FE0AEEEA9594}
BAYFIELD Lynn Divine 715‐373‐6132 ldivine@bayfieldcounty.org https://www.bayfieldcounty.org/716/Real-Property-Tax-Data
BROWN Jim Wallen 920‐448‐6224 wallen_je@co.brown.wi.us http://www.co.brown.wi.us/departments/?department=133c6a3594a2
BUFFALO Tina Anibas 608‐685‐6215 tina.anibas@co.buffalo.wi.us http://www.buffalocounty.com/195/County-Treasurer-Real-Property-Lister
BURNETT Janyl Friese 715‐349‐2551 jfriese@burnettcounty.org http://www.burnettcounty.com/index.aspx?NID=116
CALUMET Marissa Heimerl 920‐849‐1457 heimerl.marissa@co.calumet.wi.us http://www.co.calumet.wi.us/index.aspx?NID=224
CHIPPEWA Jean Krumenauer 715‐726‐7960 jkrumenauer@co.chippewa.wi.us http://www.co.chippewa.wi.us/government/treasurer
CLARK Mary Domanico 715‐743‐5156 mary.domanico@co.clark.wi.us http://www.co.clark.wi.us/index.aspx?nid=440
COLUMBIA Linda Loomans 608‐742‐9616 linda.loomans@co.columbia.wi.us http://www.co.columbia.wi.us/columbiacounty/landinformation/Home/tabid/757/Default.aspx
CRAWFORD Gigi Collins 608‐326‐0221 gcollins@crawfordcountywi.org http://www.crawfordcountywi.org/real-property-lister-home.html
DANE Cheryl Zellmer 608‐266‐4120 zellmer@countyofdane.com https://plandev.countyofdane.com//records/property_listing.aspx
DODGE Dave Addison 920‐386‐3773 daddison@co.dodge.wi.us http://www.co.dodge.wi.gov/government/departments-p-z/property-description
DOOR Holly Hansen 920‐746‐2287 hollyhansen@co.door.wi.us http://www.co.door.wi.gov/localgov_departments_details.asp?deptid=47&locid=137
DOUGLAS Zach DeVoe 715‐395‐1386 zach.devoe@douglascountywi.org http://www.douglascountywi.org/index.aspx?NID=163
DUNN Sara Edwards 715‐231‐6545 sjedwards@co.dunn.wi.us http://www.co.dunn.wi.us/rpl
EAU CLAIRE Roxann Schmidt 715‐839‐2984 roxann.schmidt@co.eau‐claire.wi.us http://co.eau-claire.wi.us/departments/departments-l-z/planning-development/land-information-division
FLORENCE Donna Liebergen 715‐528‐3204 dliebergen@co.florence.wi.us http://www.florencecountywi.com/departments/?department=9b3803ea7c02
FOND DU LAC Terry Dietzel 920‐929‐3027 terry.dietzel@fdlco.wi.gov http://www.fdlco.wi.gov/departments/departments-f-m/land-information/real-property-listing
FOREST Christy Conley 715‐478‐2412 foresttr@co.forest.wi.us http://www.co.forest.wi.gov/localgov_departments_details.asp?deptid=384&locid=145
GRANT Tammy Hampton 608‐723‐2666 thampton@co.grant.wi.gov http://www.co.grant.wi.gov/section.asp?linkid=2206&locid=147
GREEN Deanna Miller 608‐328‐9637 dmiller@greencountywi.org http://www.co.green.wi.gov/localgov_departments_details.asp?deptid=122&locid=148
GREEN LAKE Amanda Tonley 920‐294‐4019 atoney@co.green‐lake.wi.us http://www.co.green-lake.wi.us/departments.html?Department=20
IOWA Laura Jean Blotz 608‐935‐0310 laura.blotz@iowacounty.org http://www.iowacounty.org/departments/treasurer/treasurer.shtml
IRON Clara Maki 715‐561‐2883 clara@ironcountywi.org http://www.co.iron.wi.gov/localgov_departments_details.asp?deptid=247&locid=180
JACKSON April Schoolcraft 715‐284‐0203 april.schoolcraft@co.jackson.wi.us http://www.co.jackson.wi.us/index.asp?Type=B_BASIC&SEC=%7BE83CA864-EEF0-4064-8552-73F28C365384%7D
Janesville, City of Michelle Laube 608‐755‐3049 laubem@ci.janesville.wi.us http://www.ci.janesville.wi.us/government/departments-divisions/assessor-division
JEFFERSON Tracy Saxby 920‐674‐7254 tracys@jeffersoncountywi.gov http://www.jeffersoncountywi.gov/departments/departments_f-r/departments/land_information.php
JUNEAU Liz Housworth 608-847-9457 liojuneau@co.juneau.wi.us http://www.co.juneau.wi.gov/land-information1.html
KENOSHA Scott Schutze 262‐653‐2620 scott.schutze@kenoshacounty.org http://www.kenoshacounty.org/529/Land-Information
KEWAUNEE Steve Hanson 920-388-7190 hansons@kewauneeco.org http://www.co.kewaunee.wi.gov/subcategory.asp?linksubcatid=746&linkcatid=1569&linkid=2262&locid=192
LACROSSE Pam Hollnagel 608‐785‐5510 hollnagel.pam@co.la‐crosse.wi.us http://www.co.la-crosse.wi.us/zoning/real/real.asp
LAFAYETTE Krista Paulson 608‐776‐4825 krista.paulson@lafayettecountywi.org http://www.co.lafayette.wi.gov/localgov_departments_details.asp?deptid=312&locid=152
LANGLADE Amy Meeks 715‐627‐6342 ameeks@co.langlade.wi.us http://lrrd.co.langlade.wi.us/listing.htm
LINCOLN Ellen Ronsman 715‐539‐1055 eronsman@co.lincoln.wi.us http://www.co.lincoln.wi.us/services/r/?service=304e80148bc4
Madison, City of Sally Sweeney 608‐267‐8747 ssweeney@cityofmadison.com https://www.cityofmadison.com/assessor/
MANITOWOC Matt Randerson 920‐683‐4019 mattranderson@co.manitowoc.wi.us http://www.co.manitowoc.wi.us/departments/i-p/planning-and-zoning/real-property-lister/
MARATHON Linda Schroeder 715‐732‐7548 linda.schroeder@co.marathon.wi.us http://www.co.marathon.wi.us/Departments/CountyTreasurer.aspx
MARINETTE Tina Barnes 715‐732‐7548 tbarnes@marinettecounty.com http://www.marinettecounty.com/departments/?department=a67be5f0c03a&subdepartment=45d12caf1799
MARQUETTE Megan Stalker 608‐297‐3029 mstalker@co.marquette.wi.us http://www.co.marquette.wi.us/departments/treasurer
MENOMINEE Ruth Winter 715‐799‐5845 ruthw@co.menominee.wi.us http://www.co.menominee.wi.us/departments/?department=92b0ec46889a
MILWAUKEE Rosita Ross 414-278-4047 rosita.ross@milwaukeecountywi.gov http://county.milwaukee.gov/CountyTreasurer
MONROE Brannick Beatse 608‐269‐8623 brannick.beatse@co.monroe.wi.us http://www.co.monroe.wi.us/departments/real-property-lister/
OCONTO Jayme Dehut 920-834-6827 jayme.dehut@co.oconto.wi.us https://www.co.oconto.wi.us/departments/?department=61b6927f4e22&subdepartment=0c060200c559
ONEIDA Lynn Freimuth 715‐369‐6149 lfreimuth@co.oneida.wi.us http://www.oneida.wi.gov/localgov_departments_details.asp?deptid=20&locid=135
OUTAGAMIE Terry Lison 920-832-5665 terri.lison@outagamie.org http://www.outagamie.org/government/departments-a-e/development-and-land-services
OZAUKEE Joshua Morrison 262‐284‐8280 jmorrison@co.ozaukee.wi.us http://www.co.ozaukee.wi.us/144/Treasurer
PEPIN Nancy Richardson 715‐672‐8850 treasurer@co.pepin.wi.us http://www.co.pepin.wi.us/index.asp?SEC=5B76F8DA-BA5A-4E2D-B207-7871481F742E&Type=B_BASIC
PIERCE Annette Langer 715‐273‐6743 annette.langer@co.pierce.wi.us http://www.co.pierce.wi.us/Treasurer/Treasurer_Main.php
POLK Paula Fedder 715‐485‐9284 paulafedder@co.polk.wi.us http://www.co.polk.wi.us/index.asp?SEC=71BC5850-C1FD-4004-8E02-FD39788CEA9F&DE=EFE3BEE4-2299-4BA2-B486-D90821604347&Type=B_BASIC
PORTAGE Cindy Wisinksi 715‐346‐1428 wisinskc@co.portage.wi.us http://www.co.portage.wi.us/department/register-of-deeds
PRICE Janet Krucky 715‐339‐2559 realprop@co.price.wi.us http://www.co.price.wi.us/275/Real-Property-Lister
RACINE Kimberly Kristman 262‐636‐6326 kimberly.christman@racinecounty.com http://racinecounty.com/government/register-of-deeds/real-property-listing
RICHLAND Jo Ellen Rot 608‐647‐3334 joellen.rott@co.richland.wi.us http://www.rclrs.net/trea/
ROCK Michelle Schultz 608‐757‐5607 schultz@co.rock.wi.us http://www.co.rock.wi.us/realproperty
RUSK Rebecca McEathron‐Kramer 715‐532‐2143 rebecca@ruskcounty.wi.us http://www.ruskcounty.org/departments/treasurer/real-property-lister/
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SAUK Sarah Brown 608‐355‐3575 sarah.brown@saukcountywi.gov https://www.co.sauk.wi.us/treasurer
SAWYER Lavonne Nedlose 715‐638‐3294 lavonne.nedlose@sawyercountygov.org http://www.sawyercountygov.org/204/Land-Records-Surveyor
SHAWANO Jessica Van Buren 715‐526‐4648 jessica.vanburen@co.shawano.wi.us http://www.co.shawano.wi.us/departments/?department=c61420c5769b&subdepartment=b99056feccd1
SHEBOYGAN Laura Henning‐Lorenz 920‐459‐3015 laura.henninglorenz@sheboygancounty.com http://www.sheboygancounty.com/government/departments-r-z/treasurer-and-real-property-listing
ST CROIX Brett Budrow 715‐386‐4678 brett.budrow@co.saint‐croix.wi.us http://www.co.saint-croix.wi.us/index.asp?Type=B_BASIC&SEC={96E4023F-1B9A-4B85-9138-AD1E9AA2F7A7}
TAYLOR Betty Blumenstein 715‐748‐1465 betty.blumenstein@co.taylor.wi.us http://www.co.taylor.wi.us/departments/n-z/rp/
TREMPEALEAU Chelbi Stromblad 715‐538‐2311 chelbis@tremplocounty.com http://www.tremplocounty.com/tchome/landrecords/home.aspx
VERNON Tim Dahlen 608‐637‐5366 timdahlen@vernoncounty.org http://www.vernoncounty.org/VCTO/index.htm
VILAS Sherry Bierman 715‐479‐3696 shbier@co.vilas.wi.us http://www.vilascountywi.gov/index.php?page=Tax-Listing-Department
WALWORTH Sue Finster 262‐741‐4255 sfinster@co.walworth.wi.us http://www.co.walworth.wi.us/Government%20Center/Register%20of%20Deeds/PropertyLister.aspx/default.aspx
WASHBURN Paul Deneen 715‐468‐4792 pdeneen@co.washburn.wi.us http://www.co.washburn.wi.us/departments/land-info-surveyor-mapping
WASHINGTON Brian Braithwaite 262‐335‐4370 rplbrian@co.washington.wi.us http://www.co.washington.wi.us/departments.iml?mdl=departments.mdl&ID=RPL
WAUKESHA Cancace White 262‐458‐7597 clwhite@waukeshacounty.gov https://www.waukeshacounty.gov/Accounting/
Waukesha, City of Jenifer Katzner 262‐524‐3510 jkatzner@waukesha‐wi.gov http://www.waukesha-wi.gov/194/Assessors-Office
WAUPACA Donna Andraschko 715‐258‐6215 donna.andraschko@co.waupaca.wi.us http://www.co.waupaca.wi.us/departments/land_information/property_listing.php
WAUSHARA Zachery Newton 608‐637‐5366 zachery.newton@co.waushara.wi.us http://www.co.waushara.wi.us/pView.aspx?id=12762&catid=636
West Bend, City of Cindy Klemme klemmec@ci.west‐bend.wi.us http://www.ci.west-bend.wi.us/Assessor/
WINNEBAGO Elizabeth Nichols 920-236-4778 lnichols@co.winnebago.wi.us https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/planning/real-property-listers-office
WOOD Nancy Marti 715‐421‐8479 nmarti@co.wood.wi.us http://www.co.wood.wi.us/Departments/Treasurer/


